U.S. PTO 12/454148 05/13/2009

Form PTO-1595	05-22-2009	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE /
(Rev. 10/02)		am .Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3			
Tab settings		t the attached a	original documents or copy thereof.
	103561362		
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
William E. McKinzie III; Greg Mendolia;		Name: Paratek Mi	crowave, Inc.
Keith Manssen		Internal Address:	
	•	internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
✓ Assignment	Morgor	<del> </del>	
✓ Assignment		Street Address: 6925 L. Oakland Mills Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
			<b>ND</b>
05.00.07		City: Columbia	State: MD Zip: 21045
05-09-07 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is: 11-8-06
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
A. I atent Application No.(8)		D. Palent No.(S)	
***************************************			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
concerning document shoul	d be mailed:		40
Name: James S. Finn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$
	Fucker	Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
		✓ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: 2631 Lakeforest Ct.			
		<sub>_</sub> 502697	
City: Dallas State:	TX Zip: 75214		
oitystate:	LIP		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	वर्षि DEYFRA - <b>वर्षाद्वर्यक्षाति त्या</b> टक्षण्या राज्यस्थानीर
9. Signature.	,	Ri E Mi	981 40.00 DH
	,	$\sim$	· ·
		7/	
James S. Finn		04	05-13-2009
Name of Person Signature		Signature	Date
Tot	al number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: B_J

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0366

0/126
Docket No. WJT08-9428/JSF01-0125
PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, William E. McKinzie, Greg Mendolia, Kelth Manssen have invented certain new and

useful improvements in the following: ADAPTIVELY TUNABLE ANTENNAS INCORPORATING AN

EXTERNAL PROBE TO MONITOR RADIATED POWER for which we have made an application for United

States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Paratek Microwave, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland,

having its principal place of business at 6925 L Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 20145 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the

said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations-in-parts and continuations thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our

interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full

and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including

the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations,

affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT

REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0367

Docket No. WJT08-0128/JSF01-0125 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. WJT08-0128/JSF01-0125 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:	
Filing Date: 01-13-2007	
INVENTOR	alle compl
5/9/07 Date	William E. McKinzie
INVENTOR	
Date	Greg Mendolia
INVENTOR	
Date	Keith Manssen

2

**PATENT** REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0368

INVENTOR	
Date	William E. McKinzie
INVENTOR 4/13/67 Date	Greg Mendolia
INVENTOR	
Pata	Walsh Sannagan

PATENT REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0369

Docket No. WJT08-0128/JSF01-0125 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. WJT08-0128/JSF01-0125 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:	
Filing Date: 01-13-2007	
INVENTOR	
Date	William E. McKiuzie
INVENTOR	
Date	Greg Mendolia
INVENTOR	
5-9-67	fath Marie
Date	Keith Manssen

2

**PATENT** REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 05/13/2009